GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

RAJYA SABHA
STARRED QUESTION NO. 60
ANSWERED ON 07/02/2024

FUNDS ALLOTTED TO ASSAM UNDER VARIOUS SCHEMES
60 SHRI KAMAKHYA PRASAD TASA:
Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:
@ whether the funds allotted to State of Assam under various schemes of the Ministry of

Rural Development during the period 2021-2024 is higher as compare to recent past; and
(b) if so, the details of allotment of funds thereof annually from 2021-2024?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI GIRIRAJ SINGH)

(@) & (b): A Statement is laid on the table of the House.



STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) & (b) OF THE RAJYA

SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO. 60* FOR REPLY ON 07.02.2024

(@): Yes, Sir.

(b):  The Central Share of funds allocated/released to the State of Assam under various
schemes of the Ministry of Rural Development during the Financial Years 2021-22, 2022-23

and 2023-24 are as under:

Year

2021-22

2022-23

2023-24*

Funds allocated/released (Rs. in crore)

10272.53

12639.93

4522.37

*As per latest data available.
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